KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1053648

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 9057
Voigt Oil & Gas Co., Inc.

Name:

Address 1:_2193 14TH AVE

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-169-20322-00-00

Spot Description:

. SWSW ge 28 Twp. 16 s r 1 ] East[¥] West

660 Feetfrom [ ] North/ /] South Line of Section

City: MCPHERSON State: XS Zip: 67460 + 8019

Contact Person: _Richard H Voigt

Phone: (785 ) 227-3241°

CONTRACTOR: License #_32701

Name: __C & G Drilling, inc.

Wellsite Geologist; William M Stout
Purchaser: _NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

V] New Well [ Re-Entry ] workover

V1 oil [ wsw ] swp [] siow

] Gas (] DA (] ENHR O siew

] oG ] Gsw [J Temp. Abd.

] ¢M (Coal Bed Mettiane)
[ cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[(] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[ conv. to GSw

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[J commingled Permit #:

[] Dual Completion Permit #:

] swp Permit #:

] ENHR Permit #:

] esw Permit #:
12/23/2010 12/30/2010 12/31/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date . Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

1 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

660 Feetfrom [ ] East / [/] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

One Onw OIse [sw

Saline
JD Karber

County:

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name; __Gypsum Creek

Producing Formation: _Mississippian s

Elevation: Ground: 1269 Kelly Bushing: 1278

Plug Back Total Depth: 2637
216

Total Depth: 2655

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  Yes /] No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ i sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 800 ppm Fiuid volume: 890 : bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #: -

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East[] West

County: Permit #: A
KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: _05/04/2011
D Confidential Rel Date:
m Wireline L.og Received
[Z] Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution o
ALT MI n D,“' Approved by: 2% Seren Date:(05/10!20,11’




- T TG0 0

1053648
Operator Name: Voigt Oil & Gas Co., Inc. Lease Name: _JD Karber Well #: _3
Sec. 28 Twp.16 s. R [JEast [v]West County: _Saline

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [] Yes No [:l Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Lansing 1995 717
Cores Taken [ ves No Base Kansas City 2324 -1046
Electric Log Run Yes [No . . 260
Electric Log Submitted Electronically . Yes [JNo Erosional Mississipian . 0 -1322

(If no, Submit Copy) ' Mississippian 2611 -1333

RTD 2655 -1377

List All E. Logs Run:

Radioactivity (Gamma ray-neutron)
Sonic cement bond

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D)) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 216 Common 150
) ) ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

—— Perforate

—— Protect Casing

— PlugBackTD B

— Plug’Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 2611 - 2613 ' 800 gallons mud acid 2611-2613
2 2612 - 2616 2500 gallons 15% HCL NE FE HF 2611 -2616,
4 2621 - 2623 300 gallons 15% HCL NE FE HF 2611- 2623 22 balls i
2 2600 - 2606 700 gallons 15% HCL NE FE HF rgp——
2608 - 2609 : Owens CIBP Oried out CIBP a2
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. ' Producing Method:
D Flowing EI Pumping D Gas Lift |:| Other (Explain}
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio ' Gravity
Per 24 Hours 4 0 ' 200 34
DISPOSITION OF GAS: . METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JSold [ ]Usedon Lease [] open Hole Pert. [ Dually Comp. [_] Commingled 2600 - 2606
_ ] (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) 2611-2623
(/f vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) e

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




s shown on this

*/ngress ond egress to location o

J.D.

VOIGT OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC.

KARBER LEASE

SW.1/4, SECTION 28. T165. Riw

SAL INE COUNTY, KANSAS
] I/A CRAVEL ROAD _J L
. r
Notes: _l
1. Set iron rod ot location site.
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 034056

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3) | ' - " "7 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL. KANSAS 67665 s, ¢ 0/

SEC. . TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START OB FINISH
DATE /D?"?/‘/-i 7 /6 / ,S,A().:s)_a,_. o_f(,‘),‘_—,,,

IP Karber _ ' COUNTY STATE 7
LEASE WELL# ¢ LOCATION ’,7/3&“&- - BV (Se(ine £s

OLD OR NEWYCircle one) S b

CONTRACTOR C = (= Aeiln, OWNER
TYPEOFJOB Surlbcce  Sed

HOLE SIZE _/-2/% D. /€ CEMENT
CASING SIZE £ >F DEPTH 2 Q. AMOUNT ORDERED /6é¢ (- 35¢C 227
TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON [Zeo @2 L2/EB. oy
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ - .
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /S~ GEL = @202~ Lo .2r
PERFS. . . _ CHLORIDE : @S/ RS2 5
DISPLACEMENT /3 &£/ ASC @

EQUIPMENT @

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER J ¢ ne. & cwl)
4 72 HELPER /o, ~
BULK TRUCK

# /e DRIVER 2w fc

BULK TRUCK

# DRIVER

HANDLING __/£ 2
MILEAGE //o,f/;/,...f;

REMARKS:
0.(\:\} R };\') -4-( ¢Tél o '}'\ .
Lot Cimolab Lo SERVICE

L7 pl SO s, (P DEPTH OF JOB
o . PUMP TRUCK CHARGE

/ / AR /  EXTRA FOOTAGE
( e 7 Crrec (« T MILEAGE

MANIFOLD

CHARGETO:M, of & 3o &
STREET

CITY STATE ZIP__
i PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

aQr (CJ‘

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested Lo rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL :
TEDAMC AND CANNITINNCY Lictad An tha ravarco cida SALES TAX (If Any)

ORONORONC)




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC 034060

"-“————,

~MITTO P.O.BOX 31

RUSSELL., KANSAS 67665

SERVlCE POINT:

SEC. TWP.  |RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |JOB START _ |1OB FINISH
DAVE - L0-v0 | & | /¢ Loop—t Al ' ©o fr—

P .
LEASE Karle;" WELLH S

LOCATION f wprem S5 | E Va S

\C?UN Y STAT,
N lrne J

OLD OR NEWXCircle one) o/t

OWNER

CONTRACTOR (¢ + e Drilliay darc

TYPE OF JOB pﬂcﬂug_“- 00 Sy A-&J

HOLESIZE 2 2# TD. ~R¢ST, - CEMENT

CASING SIZE $s=*2 DEPTH 26 35 22~  AMOUNTORDERED /28~ Lou. [05 SusF

TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2L Ce
DRILL PIPE DEPTH I B Cofbrf -2
TOOL DEPTH '
PRES.MAX /700 psi  MINIMUM _——o COMMON___ /25 @ s2s~ 23625
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT D, ¢4 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 2 ¢ GEL = @20-2¢  Lo.>r
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT G ¥ 2.2 ££7 ASC @
EQUIPMENT S/ > @2/ 2 [YFr 27

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER +53A4~« (L

8 Yy 2 HELPER 2. A&
BULK TRUCK -
# IV DRIVER ) - A
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER

REMARKS:

Lo e 2Tt s Aol Lo ai

Lan €2 348 gt Clreclato...

&.é‘e_/ca' o ﬁ’ ché 42‘, : :é/

é_ '(Ipél(z/ J{ 7

Centted ey @ /700 .

Tk Heid

CHARGE TO:

Q_U_i_@u‘ Co. J-_'U<.

STREET 2973 /% *X AUE

eyl ve s state K

¢4.~/‘J p

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONR" lictad an tha raverca cida

ZIP L P2YL O

@

lossp 2 JT o0 C.7 @ /.70 S0 o
@ .
@
@
@
@
HANDLING _ /25 @2 2r _<S2 27
MILEAGE /72 /{, . S /6 So. 00
TOTAL _Y5¢&5 2~
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB y
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /92 o5
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE ¢o @> .. O p
MANIFOLD @
@
@

TOTAL £ 2322 41

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

SALES TAX (If Any)

@
7L F <7 oo
S (:"ll /7’-./20-_/ @37 vo /D¢ o>
/" é.:uj‘r/ \rlgg‘ @ /';( ~
e ~Zare k., @ oy N
TOTAL & £ 2 e
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STATUS: Oil

APl # 15-169-20322
OPERATOR LIC.: 5057
FIELD: Gypsum Creek
ELEVATION: 1278 KB.
LOGS: None

MUD SYSTEM: Chemical
Williafﬁ M. Stout

Saline County, Kansas

| J.D. Karber #3
SW SW Section 28-T16S-R1W

GEOLOGICAL REPORT
Voigt Oil & Gas Co., Inc.

CONTRACTOR: C & G Drilling, inc.

COMMENCED: 12-23-10
COMPLETED: 12-30-10
SIZE OF HOLE: 77/8"

SURFACE PIPE: 8 5/8"
CEMMENTED WITH. N/A
LONG STRING: 5 1/2"
CEMENTED WITH: N/A
R.T.D.: 2655




fluorescence.

2600’ - 2610'

varicolored shale.
2613'- 2620’

through perforations.

Erosional Mississippi 2600' (-1322)

CONCLUSIONS

Conglomerate - chert, white, opaque, weathered, with dolomite, light
brown, brown, fine to course crystalline, some sucrosic, friable in part,
fair odor, dark brown stain, show free oil with gas bubbles, scattered
fluorescence, some vugular and intercrystalline porosity. Abundant

The decision was made to run 5 1/2" casing to further evaluate the Mississippian

Dolomite - brown, fine crystalline, sucrosic, friable, slightly glauconitic,
good odor, even brown stain, good show free oil with gas bubbles, good
fluorescence, intercrystalline porosity with a few vugs.
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

ansas;

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

May 04, 2011

Richard H Voigt

Voigt Oil & Gas Co., Inc.

2193 14TH AVE
MCPHERSON, KS 67460-8019

Re:ACO1
APl 15-169-20322-00-00
JD Karber 3
SW/4 Sec.28-16S-01W
Saline County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownback, Governor

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regardlng subject well, please

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Richard H Voigt




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Am. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kec.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission

Ward Loyd, Commissioner

May 05, 2011

Richard H Voigt

Voigt Oil & Gas Co., Inc.

2193 14TH AVE
MCPHERSON, KS 67460-8019

Re:ACO-1
API 15-169-20322-00-00
JD Karber 3
SW/4 Sec.28-16S-01W
Saline County, Kansas

Dear Richard H Voigt:

Sam Brownback, Governor

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 12/23/2010 and the ACO-1 was received on May

04, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




